

In the Supreme Court of Florida

Case No. SC08-_____

Lower Court Case No. 4D07-1490

HAROLD GOLDBERG and ARLENE GOLDBERG,

Petitioners,

v.

MERRILL LYNCH CREDIT CORPORATION,

Respondent.

Consolidated with Lower Court Case No. 4D07-2436

AMY SUE FORMAN,

Petitioner,

v.

WORLD SAVINGS BANK, FSB,

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS

* * * * *

PETITIONERS' JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

* * * * *

Keith A. Goldbaum
FRIEDMAN, ROSENWASSER
& GOLDBAUM, P.A.
5355 Town Center Road, Ste. 801
Boca Raton, FL 33486
561.395.5511

Richard E. Shevitz
Vess A. Miller
COHEN & MALAD, LLP
One Indiana Square, Ste. 1400
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317.636.6481

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT 5

I. The Fourth District’s decision that “a supreme court determination on the unauthorized practice of law [i]s a prerequisite for a suit to recover fees” expressly and directly conflicts with this Court’s decision that “victims of the unlicensed practice of law are free to sue the allegedly unlicensed practitioner directly to recover fees.” 5

II. The Fourth District’s decision expressly construes Article V, section 15 of the Florida Constitution. 8

CONCLUSION 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9.210..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Amendments Rs. Regulating Fla. Bar</i> , 875 So. 2d 448 (Fla. 2004).....	6
<i>Dade-Commonwealth Title Ins. Co. v. N. Dade Bar Ass’n</i> , 152 So. 2d 723 (Fla. 1963).....	8
<i>Fla. Bar re Amendments to R. Regulating Fla. Bar (Proceedings Before a Referee)</i> , 685 So. 2d 1203 (Fla. 1996).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Fla. Bar v. Am. Senior Citizens Alliance, Inc.</i> , 689 So. 2d 255 (Fla. 1997).....	2
<i>Fla. Bar v. Davide</i> , 702 So. 2d 184 (Fla. 1997).....	2
<i>Fla. Bar v. Miravalle</i> , 761 So. 2d 1049 (Fla. 2000)	2
<i>Fla. Bar v. Schramek</i> , 616 So. 2d 979 (Fla. 1993)	2
<i>Fla. Bar v. Smania</i> , 701 So. 2d 835 (Fla. 1997)	2
<i>Vista Designs, Inc. v. Silverman</i> , 774 So. 2d 884 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)	3

Rules

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(ii)	4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv).....	4, 7
R. Regulating Fla. Bar 10-7.1	<i>passim</i>
R. Regulating Fla. Bar 16-1.3	2, 3

Constitutional Provisions

Art. V, § 15, Fla. Const.....	4, 8, 9
Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const.....	7
